
              Issuer Amount Method of Sale Anticipated Sale Date       Contact            Email

Town of Elkton $10,150,000 Private Negotiated 1/2/2024 Steven Repole steven.repole@elkton.org

Town of North East $843,860 MWQRLF (1) 1/10/2024 Vonnie Stemen vstemen@northeastmd.org

Montgomery County $4,800,000 MWQRLF (1) 1/31/2024 Jacqueline Carter jacqueline.carter@montgomerycountymd.gov

Harford County $40,000,000 Public Competitive 2/6/2024 Robert F. Sandlass rfsandlass@harfordcountymd.gov

University System Maryland $80,000,000 - $100,000,000 Public Competitive 2/15/2024 Samantha Norris snorris@usmd.edu

Howard County $150,000,000 Public Competitive 2/27/2024 John Vu jvu@howardcountymd.gov

Howard County $50,000,000 Public Competitive 2/27/2024 John Vu jvu@howardcountymd.gov

Baltimore County $100,000,000 Public Competitive 3/28/2024 Robert Burros rburros@baltimorecountymd.gov

Baltimore County $140,000,000 Public Competitive 3/28/2024 Robert Burros rburros@baltimorecountymd.gov

City of Crisfield $925,000 Private Negotiated 4/1/2024 Joyce Morgan jmorgan@crisfieldcityhall.com

Anne Arundel County $225,900,000 Public Competitive 4/15/2024 Billie Penley fnpenl00@aacounty.org

City of Salisbury $5,765,000 Private Negotiated 4/15/2024 Phillip Menzel pmenzel@salisbury.md

City of Hyattsville $25,000,000 Public Competitive 4/17/2024 Ron Brooks rbrooks@hyattsville.org

Maryland Department Housing & Community Development $27,850,000 Private Negotiated 4/25/2024 Charles Day charles.day@maryland.gov

City of Cumberland $1,925,686 Private Negotiated 4/30/2024 Mark Gandolfi mark.gandolfi@cumberlandmd.gov

Town of La Plata $7,800,000 USDA(2) 4/30/2024 Karina Larsen klarsen@townoflaplata.org

City of Laurel $5,000,000 Public Competitive 5/1/2024 Michele Saylor msaylor@laurel.md.us

City of Pocomoke $463,000 USDA(2) 5/12/2024 Brandy Matthews brandy@pocomokemd.gov

City of Baltimore $80,000,000 Public Competitive 5/25/2024 Jennell Rogers jrogers@baltimorecity.gov

Montgomery County $200,000,000 Public Competitive 5/31/2024 Jacqueline Carter jacqueline.carter@montgomerycountymd.gov

Town of Hampstead $3,000,000 Private Negotiated 5/31/2024 Cheryl Rhine crhine@hampsteadmd.gov

Washington County $12,000,000 Public Competitive 6/4/2024 Misty Rosenberry mrosenberry@washco-md.net

State of Maryland $1,150,000 Public Competitive 6/5/2024 Rebecca Ruff rruff@treasurer.state.md.us

Town of North East $511,000 MWQRLF (1) 6/15/2024 Vonnie Stemen vstemen@northeastmd.org

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission $60,000,000 Public Competitive 6/20/2024 Harion Davis harion.davis@mncppc.org

Town of Oakland $435,183 MWQRLF (1) 7/15/2024 Cynthia Coddington townofoak@gmail.com

Town of Trappe $49,716,000 Private Negotiated 7/30/2024 Erin Braband clerk@trappemd.net

Town of Trappe $1,376,000 USDA(2) 7/30/2024 Erin Braband clerk@trappemd.net

City of Hagerstown $28,600,000 Public Competitive 7/31/2024 Michelle Hepburn mhepburn@hagerstownmd.org

Town of Grantsville $4,927,688 MWQRLF (1) 11/1/2024 Robin Jones info@visitgrantsville.com

Prince George's County $35,000,000 MWQRLF (1) Spring 2024 Linda V. Allen lvallen@co.pg.md.us

Prince George's County $192,500,000 Public Competitive Spring 2024 Linda V. Allen lvallen@co.pg.md.us

Prince George's County $25,000,000 Private Negotiated Spring 2024 Linda V. Allen lvallen@co.pg.md.us

Maryland Stadium Authority $9,750,000 Private Negotiated Varied Dawn Abshire dabshire@mdstad.com

(1) MWQRLF = Maryland Water Quality Revolving Loan Fund. The Maryland Water Quality Financing Administration provides loans to local governments for wastewater and drinking water treatment facilities using revenue bonds and other fund sources.

(2) USDA =  United States Department of Agriculture Loan.  The United States Department of Agriculture provides loans for construction of wastewater treatment plants.
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Dates and amounts are projected and subject to change.
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